

WPIL No.91 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, learned Chief Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Post this case after four weeks.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, CJ.)**

15.07.2019

Sanjay