

WPPIL No.91 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State.

A letter addressed to this Court refers to the Government of other States like Punjab & Haryana, Delhi, Tamilnadu having releasing life imprisonment prisoners after 14 years of sentence.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of State makes no reference thereto, or whether the petitioner's averment in this regard are true.

Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Dy. Advocate General requests that the matter be taken up on 04.11.2009 to enable him to ascertain and, if need be, file an affidavit in this regard.

Post on 04.11.2019.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

16.10.2019

JKJ