

WPPIL No. 91 of 2019

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Shri S.S. Chauhan, learned deputy advocate general for the State of Uttarakhand.

Miscellaneous Application (CLMA No. 6823 of 2020) and Miscellaneous Application (CLMA No. 6824 of 2020) are the communications addressed by the convict. The same are taken on record.

Learned deputy advocate general for the State is directed to place material to show as to how many post-conviction prisoners are there, who have served a sentence of 14 years or more as on 1st September, 2020.

Learned deputy advocate general submits that he will file an additional affidavit. The same to be done by the next week.

Call on 01.10.2020 at the request of the learned deputy advocate general for the State.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

24.09.2020

(Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)

24.09.2020

R.P.