

WPPIL No. 91 of 2019

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Shri Vikas Pande, learned standing counsel for the State.

We have considered the affidavit filed by the State on 30.09.2019.

In view of the facts and circumstances involved, we deem it just and necessary to appoint an amicus curiae to assist this Court in this case. Hence, Shri J.S. Virk, learned counsel to appear as amicus curiae on behalf of the petitioner to assist this Court.

Registry is directed to furnish a copy of entire case papers as well as the order-sheet to Shri J.S. Virk, learned counsel and to show his name in the cause-list.

Call on 19.10.2020.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

**(Ravi Malimath)
ACJ**

08.10.2020

NK