

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.05.2026</u>		WPPIL No. 147 of 2025 Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority ----- petitioner Vs State of Uttarakhand & ors ----- respondents With WPPIL No. 91 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> - None appeared for the petitioner. - Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State. - The issue raised is with regard to conditions of jails and other allied issues. - Let the instant petition be listed along with WPMB No. 329 of 2026 before the Bench nominated for hearing the latter case. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 Negi